
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4162
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2012
IAS/IPS TRAINING ABROAD
Singh Shri Ratan

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of IAS and IPS officers who have been imparted training abroad during the last three years;

(b) the number of officers, out of them, who belong to SC/ST communities; and

(c) the corrective steps by the Government in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): The number of IAS and IPS officers deputed for training abroad under the training schemes/programmes of the Training Division, Department of Personnel & Training and Ministry of Home Affairs, during the last three years, is 1101 and 1492 respectively.

(b): All officers eligible as per the provisions of the Scheme/Programmes are deputed for foreign training. As such, this data is not separately maintained.

(c): Does not arise.
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